

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

REPORTED ON BY COMMITTE

8 SEP. 1916

Policy 9896143 T Past Receipt Retd 17 OCT. 1916 win

PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND) COMMITTEE, 1916.

Inspector's Report.

Claim No. 283/

Name of Claimant Thomas Callan. Occupation Property Owner

Situation of Property 1/3, Middle abbry St. Dublin. Valuation Excess of Loss Loss Payable Inspector's over and above Buildings on basis Insurance Valuation Description Claim amount payable (Commissioner (if any) of full of under the of Damage Insurance Policies of Valuation) Insurance Shop-Tinemants over. Consequential (Lecting) 9.0.9 9.0.9 15.0.0 TOTALS, £ 400

Interests in the buildings Joseph & Midermott, Sol. 21 Nassan St. Dublin as Haw Landlord.
St. Dublin astrad Landlord.
I investigated this plain, and consider
£9.0.9 vrasonable comprusation whis may be
1 9.0.9 vrasonable compensation whim may be made payable to claimant only.
Rhyordsby:
Award of Committee: Contents # 9.0.9 24 th august 1916
Do. Buildings W

PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND) COMMITTEE, 1916.

51 St. Stephen's Green, E.

DUBLIN, 8th July 1916.

2831

No. 2831 NAME Thos Callan

MEMO

The claim in the above matter is herewith

returned for

Please forward the last receipt for the Insurance premain

J. J. HEALY,

Secretary

Wt. 1794. 2,000. 7/16. P.P.D.



Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I Homas Callow now residing	1
at 1/0-3 St Alphousus Road in the City of Duller	
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27 day of April	
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: _* //3 Wuddle	*State
Abbeyst	situation of property damaged.
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** Multiary as	** Here state
at the true of disturbance they wern In prosesson	cause of damage.
And I further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by us	† Insert
as† JUMU; and that no person is interested in	"Cowner," "Lessee," or — "Mortgagee,"
the said property except ! Myself + Head Landlord	as the case may be.
who advanced 200 to partly rebuild & restore same	tinsert "myself," or "ourselves," and the names of Mortgagors,
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:—	Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
Royal Musurance Company, Policy No. 98 96 143, Amount £ 400-	§ Strike out the words following if the property is not insured,
,, ,, <u>£</u>	and market.
,, ,, £,	
And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
Made and subscribed the day of	
Fully 1916, at 17 Hales	ton &
Delle in the said County	are
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
City	
County.	1
Signature of Claimants Claimants Claimants	10

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n's Green, East, Dublin.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(то в	E. GIV	EN	IN	DETA	IL.)							
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		Value of or I	Prope Destri	erty at action e.	Value	vage.	Amount Claimea				
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	S.	d.
A Panelled door + part of fram	e											
the partition wall at same	0								1 320	2	94	- 1
broken	2		0			103 6				-		0
The lock on back parker door												
broken + woodwall syured		15	0	Win a	i				611		15	
The pers bro has and the	- frib t				3 1						11	
wood work injured whereen	,		j-1		-31	ad :		,			61.3	
doors side & fairlights		V.0	(1) (1) (1)	200		V	: 21.				10	+
between shop and parlor	,/	10	0	13		-:			1	6	10	
The class in shop undow												
doors & faulight broken												
the shutters to same mures				1								
Considerally the look also								1	1111			
broken. The counter upset												
the glass Screen inside thop	5	0	0							5	7	0
Window displaced + mjured												
The raw water pipe on									1,0			
front piercial abroken	,	2					(- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -		4,.,	,	4	4
ny vuices	10	5	0	15	9	7	melwa	4		15	5	2
	10		U	/ /		l	oss of le	elle	y (MIC	V	V
								1				
									1			
Carried forward,					1							

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN".

TELEPHONE
3351
PVTE.BCH.EX.

COUNTING HOUSE. TIMBER.
JOINERY.
PLUMBING MATERIALS. COLOURS.
FIRE CLAY GOODS. PAPER.
CEMENT & SLATES. RANGES.
STEEL JOISTS. GLASS.
ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS.

INVOICE.

ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED.

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS.

Bought Brooks, Thomas & C. Limited.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. (Established 1832.)

NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS
CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.

4. Sackwille Place

IRONMONGERY DEPARTMENT.

Mr T. Callan.

57 Nth Leinster St.

Dublin.

20th June. 16.

If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations.

1. 2-Keyd hight Latch.

Verbal Order & Per Self.

113 Med Abbeyst

Telegraphic Address, BROOKS, DUBLIN. INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED TELEPHONE 3351 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PYTE BCH EX ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. GLASS DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 9th, June, 1916. 3, St. Alphonsus Road. If the property of Customers while on our premises be lost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. 1 Pane 2loz glass 3 1 1b putty Order 113 Med Ablegat Per yours.

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN".
EXTENSIONS. INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED. TELEPHONE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 3351 AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PVTE.BCH.EX. ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. A. Sachwille Mace NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. ROOMPAPER DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 3, St. Alphonsus Road. 6th June. 1916. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. 12. Pieces Special Paper. 40 Verbal Order, Per your man. 113 Med Ableyst

Telegraphic Address, BROOKS, DUBLIN. INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIE AT OWNERS RISK UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED TELEPHONE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF DAMAGE 3351 AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PVTE.BCH.EX. & Sackwille Mace NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. MILL IRONMONGERY DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 3. Alphonsus Road. 5th. June 1916. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. 1 Rim lock & furniture complete Written order Yours this day 113 Med Abbeyst

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN". INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED TELEPHONE 3351 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PYTE BCH.EX. F! ECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. 4. Sackville Place NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE IRONMONGERY DEPARTMENT. Mr T. Callan. 57. Nth Leinster St. 2nd June. 1916. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. 3. Latch Keys to pattern. Verbal Order & Per Self. 113 Ma Abbyst

INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED. TELEPHONE 3351 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PYTE. BCH. Ex. STEEL JOISTS. ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. J. Sackwille Place NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE . GLASS DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 2nd. June. 1916. 3. St. Alphonsus Road. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. Supplying & Fixing:-5 Panes 21oz sheet glass O.G. at 113 M. Abbey Street Own Verbal order

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN".

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN." INVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED. TELEPHONE PLUMBING MATERIALS. COLOURS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 3351 FIRE CLAY GOODS. PAPER AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PVTE.BCH.EX. STEEL JOISTS. ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. (Established 1832.) A. Lackwille Place NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. GLASS DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 3. St. Alphonsus Road. 3rd June. 1916. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. 5. Panes 15 oz Glass. 31.1bs Putty. 2d Order: -Per your man. 113 Mice Albert

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN." ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIER NVOICE TELEPHONE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 3351 AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. PVTE BCH.EX. ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. MILL IRONMONGERY DEPARTMENT. Mr. T. Callan. 16th. May 1916. 3. Alphonsus Road. If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations. Rim lock & brass furniture & screws. Verbal order Yours this day. 113 Med Albert

Telegraphic Address, "BROOKS, DUBLIN". NVOICE. ALL GOODS ARE CONSIGNED TO CARRIERS AT OWNERS RISK, UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED. TELEPHONE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 3351 AFTER DELIVERY TO RAIL, CANAL, OR CARRIERS. FIRE CLAY GOODS. PYTE BCH. EX. ELECTRIC LIGHT FITTINGS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE FIRM. 4. Lachoville Mace NO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED AT SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLAIMED WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. JOINERY DEPARTMENT. Mr T. Callan, 16th. May, 1916. 57. Nth. Leinster Streat.

If the property of Customers while on our premises belost or damaged by Fire only we hold ourselves responsible, subject to the Insurance Company's conditions and stipulations.

10

1. four panel door 6'6" x 2'6" x $1\frac{1}{2}$ "

Moulded in solid.

Per Ours to 113, Middle Abbey Street. written order.

2831

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I Man at h. Do.	
We now residing	
Two Momas Callan now residing at No.3 st Alphousus Road in the County of Bublin	
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27 day of foul	,
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: -* 15 113 Maddle	*State
Alley St	situation of property damaged.
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Mulitary as they were in possession	** Here state cause of damage.
T	
And the further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by	†Insert
as† Sumer; and that no person is interested in	"Cwner." "Lessee,"
the said property except! Musulf & Head Landford	"Mortgagee," as the case may be.
	! Insert
Who advanced \$ 200 to partly rbull of restore same	"ourselves," and the names of Mortgagors,
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:—	Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
Royal willy some and a six of scally and the	\$ Strike out the words
Royal usurance Company, Policy No. 9896/43, Amount £ 400	following if the property is not insured.
,, ,, <u></u> , ,, <u></u>	
And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
$^{\prime\prime}$	
Made and subscribed the day of	60
1916, at 17 Hal	ston of
Dilling in the said County,	093
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
City	
County.	9011
Signature of Claimant Claimants Collans.	$\gamma \sim$

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n's Green, East, Dublin.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

(TO E	SE GIV	EN	IN	DETA	IL.)		-			,							
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		time				Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.				Amount Claimed			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	s.	d.					
A Panelled door & part of frame																	
on top landing wreeked and																	
the partition wall at same	2	8	0		1. A. I					2	0	0					
the lock on back porlor door																	
broken Frison work ugured		15	-0-	A			19 22.				15						
the glass all broken and	e Johan			3307						· ·	4 :						
woodwork injured inserven			72-1X	4													
door side of anlights						V	•	1									
between shop + parlor	1	18	0				43	113			10	0					
The glass in shop umdow						1											
doors + fenlight broken							,				,						
also the glass in shop doors																	
Considerably the lock also																	
broken the conterupset					;												
of the class screen insubushop	5	0	0							5	0	0					
window displaced thywrea	- u . 1			11117						11							
The rain water pipe in			_; ((- 4		O A CHICA										
front pierced worker																	
by bullats.	10	5	0	15	0	0	melu	lyn		10	5	0					
the second of the first of	1,		1	70			es si q	cus	y	org.	K						
										0							
Carried forward,																	
					na Ta				77 3								
				4.00													